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Proposal to collect e-waste/ Unserviceable/ Technically Obsoletel
Beyond Economic Repair IT equipments

This is to inform that Kendriya Vidyalaya No. 2 Korba NTPC is willing

to dispose offl condemn some e-waste/ unserviceable/ technically

obsolete/ beyond economic repair IT equipments on "As is where is

basis" as per the list attached.

Enclose:- List of e-waste item

Copy to:

NOTICE

The proposal along with the rate quotation and attested copy of

certificates (state pollution control board NOCI registration

certificate and any other relevant documents) issued from competent

authority for collecting e-waste is invited from certified government

approved e-waste collection agencies who are involved in recycling of

e-waste. Interested Agencies may visit the Vidyalaya on or before

28/04/23 for physical verification of e-waste items and submit their

proposal on or before 10/05/23 by emaillpost by hand to the Vidyalaya.

1.Notice board for information

Date:18/04/2023

2.Website for wide publicity

3.Guard File

SIFE/PRNCIPAL,

KENCNA VBYALAYA, H.TP.C.

GH, T(T.") 495450

J4MNPALI, KORBA(C. G.i 495 450



E-waste/Un-Serviceable/Technically Obsolete/Beyond Economic Repair IT

equipments proposed for auction (SAFE DISPOSAL as per government
approved guidelines)

S.
No.

3

4

2 WIPRO CPU

5

6

7
8

LIST OF THE ARTICLES NON-CONSUMABLE (VVN) FOR SAFE DISPOSAL after
CONDEMNATION through proper channel

9

Eaaaa|a|aaa=aaa 11

12

13

17

DIGITAL MONITOR 14'

10 DIGITAL MONITOR 17

20

21

22

23

24

14 INTEL P - III WITH MONITOR

25

15 HCL PC WITH SET

26

16 HCL SPEAKER

IBALL SPEAKER

HCL UPS

27

19 UPS

28

29

30

WIPRO CPU

31
32

34

Name of The Articles

COLOR MONITOR (WIPRO)

35

36

HUB DL HUB
MODEM DL MOD/LINK

37

38

39

MODEM (SINGLE USER)
DOT MATRIX PRINT. WIPRO

UPS 3500 VA (MULTIUSER)

40

EXTENSION CONNECTOR
EXTENSION CONNECTOR

CPUINTEL - III

UPS

KENDRIYAVIDYALAY No. 2 KORBA NTPC

TVSE MSP PRINTER 250

PRINTER HP

STABLIZER 3KVA

ANTIGLARE SCREEN

HCL PCWITH SET

HCL PC WITH SET

HCL PC WITH SET

LASER JET PRINTER

UPS 600 VA HCL

UPS 600 VA HCL

UPS HCL

UPS NTEX

SCANNER COLOR

HCL PC WITH SET

HCL PCWITH SET

CLEANING BLOWER

CD WRITER

CD WRITER

KEY BOARD

KEY BOARD

Quantity
Damaged/

Broken
1

3

1

3

6

--ala-s
20

20
1

20

2

2

1

1

2

|e--e----e 10

20

10

10
1

10

Date of
Purchase

29-05-2000
29-05-2000

29-05-2000
05-06-2000
29-05-2000

20-06-2006

29-05-2000
18-01-2001

31-07-2001

31-07-2001
03-07-2001

06-11-2008
07-03-2002
07-03-2002
30-11-2002
13-02-2003

20-08-2010
13-02-2003
21-07-2007

06-11-2008

13-02-2003
23-07-2003

23-07-2003

13-12-2003

30-05-2006

17-03-2006

22-10-2008

17-03-2006

08-04-2006

12-07-2006

21-03-2007

26-10-2009
25-02-2010

23-02-2007

22-10-2008

23-07-2003
12-12-2004

20-08-2010

28-09-2011

28-11-2014

Reason for Condemnation

UNSERVICEABLE,OBSOLETE

AND NOT SUPPORTED THE

LATTEST TECHNOLOGY

1EpRINCIPAL,

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA, N.TP.C.


