

केंद्रीय विद्यालय क्र.2 कोरबा, एन.टी.पी.सी.

Kendriya Vidyalaya No.2 Korba, N.T.P.C.

पो.आ. - जमनीपाली / P.O.- Jamnipali - 495450

जिला - कोरबा (छ.ग.) / District - Korba (C.G.)

Website: htpps://no2korba.kvs.ac.in, E-mail ID: ntpckv@gmail.com
Tel: 07759-232669, 293416 (Principal), 07759293616 (Office)
[REGIONAL OFFICE: K.V.S. (RO) RAIPUR (C.G.)]
CBSE Affiliation No.:3300005, School No.19042, U-Dise Code:22050903403



F.312/KVK2/NTPC/2023-24

Date:18/04/2023

NOTICE

Proposal to collect e-waste/ Unserviceable/ Technically Obsolete/ Beyond Economic Repair IT equipments

This is to inform that **Kendriya Vidyalaya No. 2 Korba NTPC** is willing to dispose off/ condemn some e-waste/ unserviceable/ technically obsolete/ beyond economic repair IT equipments on "**As is where is basis**" as per the list attached.

The proposal along with the rate quotation and attested copy of certificates (state pollution control board NOC/ registration certificate and any other relevant documents) issued from competent authority for collecting e-waste is invited from certified government approved e-waste collection agencies who are involved in recycling of e-waste. Interested Agencies may visit the Vidyalaya on or before 28/04/23 for physical verification of e-waste items and submit their proposal on or before 10/05/23 by email/post by hand to the Vidyalaya.

Principal 23
Principal 23
प्राचाय/PRINCIPAL,
कन्द्रीय विधालय, एन.टी.पी.सी.
KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA, N.T.P.C.
जमनीपाली, कोरमा (छ. म.) 495 450
JAMNIPALI, KORBA (C. G.) 495 450

Enclose:- List of e-waste item

Copy to:-

- 1. Notice board for information
- 2. Website for wide publicity
- 3. Guard File

E-waste/Un-Serviceable/Technically Obsolete/Beyond Economic Repair IT equipments proposed for auction (SAFE DISPOSAL as per government approved guidelines)

	KENDRIYA '	VIDYALAY No	. 2 KORBA N	TPC
LIST OF THE ARTICLES NON-CONSUMABLE (VVN) FOR SAFE DISPOSAL after CONDEMNATION through proper channel				
S. No.	Name of The Articles	Quantity Damaged/ Broken	Date of Purchase	Reason for Condemnation
1	WIPRO CPU	1	29-05-2000	
2	WIPRO CPU	2	29-05-2000	
3	COLOR MONITOR (WIPRO)	3	29-05-2000	
4	HUB DL HUB	1	05-06-2000	
5	MODEM DL MOD/LINK	2	29-05-2000	
6	MODEM (SINGLE USER)	1	20-06-2006	
7	DOT MATRIX PRINT. WIPRO	1	29-05-2000	
8	UPS 3500 VA (MULTIUSER)	1	18-01-2001	
9	DIGITAL MONITOR 14'	5	31-07-2001	
10	DIGITAL MONITOR 17'	1	31-07-2001	
11	EXTENSION CONNECTOR	3	03-07-2001	
12	EXTENSION CONNECTOR	6	06-11-2008	
13	CPU INTEL - III	1	07-03-2002	
14	INTEL P - III WITH MONITOR	1	07-03-2002	
15	HCL PC WITH SET	20	30-11-2002	
16	HCL SPEAKER	20	13-02-2003 20-08-2010	
17	I BALL SPEAKER	20	13-02-2003	
18	HCL UPS	5	21-07-2007	
19	UPS	2	06-11-2008	
20	UPS	2	13-02-2003	UNSERVICEABLE, OBSOLETE
21	TVSE MSP PRINTER 250	1	23-07-2003	AND NOT SUPPORTED THE
22	PRINTER HP		23-07-2003	LATTEST TECHNOLOGY
23	STABLIZER 3KVA	1		
24	ANTI GLARE SCREEN	2	13-12-2003	
25	HCL PC WITH SET	10	30-05-2006	
26	HCL PC WITH SET	7	17-03-2006	
27		5	22-10-2008	
28		1	17-03-2006	
		7	08-04-2006	
29		10	12-07-2006	
30		10	21-03-2007	
3		20	26-10-2009	
32			25-02-2010	
3.		1		
3		10	23-02-2007	
3	5 HCL PC WITH SET	10	22-10-2008	
3	6 CLEANING BLOWER	1	23-07-2003	
3		1	12-12-2004	
9	8 CD WRITER	1	20-08-2010	
	9 KEY BOARD	1.	28-09-2011	
		10	28-11-2014	

KEY BOARD

जिसीये PRINCIPAL, फिन्दीय विद्यालय, एन.टी.पी.सी. KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA, N.T.P.C. जमनीवाली कोरबा (छ.ग.) ४०० ४०